
 

 

 
 

Name Title Address Phone Email 
Term 

Concludes 

Cr Ken Hooper President 
PO Box 707  

Merredin WA 6415 
0427 987 855 crhooper@merredin.wa.gov.au 2019 

      

Cr Mal Willis Deputy President 
PO Box 14  

Merredin WA 6415 
0427 441 012 crwillis@merredin.wa.gov.au 2021 

      

Cr Brad Anderson Councillor 
C/- PO Box 42 

Merredin WA 6415 
0427 415 801 cranderson@merredin.wa.gov.au 2019 

      

Cr Leah Boehme Councillor 
PO Box 323 

Merredin WA 6415 
0414 708 804 crboehme@merredin.wa.gov.au 2019 

      

Cr Roy Butler Councillor 
PO Box 74 

Merredin WA 6415 
0478 640 155 crbutler@merredin.wa.gov.au  2021 

      

Cr Mark Crees Councillor 
PO Box 579  

Merredin WA 6415 
0428 447 034 crcrees@merredin.wa.gov.au 2019 

      

Cr Matt Crisafio Councillor 
C/- PO Box 42 

Merredin WA 6415 
0467 063 887 crcrisafio@merredin.wa.gov.au 2019 

      

Cr Julie Flockart Councillor 
PO Box 116 

Merredin WA 6415 
0428 416 666 crflockart@merredin.wa.gov.au 2021 

      

Cr Romolo Patroni Councillor 
PO Box 288 

Merredin WA 6415 
0428 401 014 crpatroni@merredin.wa.gov.au 2021 
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